Howard University

Digital Howard @ Howard University

Documents

The Writer's Club, Inc. Collection

3-26-1952

Correspondence - Joseph L. Langhorne to Members of The Writer's Club, Inc.

The Writer's Club, Inc.

J. Leon Langhorne

Follow this and additional works at: https://dh.howard.edu/wci_docs

Recommended Citation

Writer's Club, Inc., The and Langhorne, J. Leon, "Correspondence - Joseph L. Langhorne to Members of The Writer's Club, Inc." (1952). *Documents*. 11.

https://dh.howard.edu/wci_docs/11

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the The Writer's Club, Inc. Collection at Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Documents by an authorized administrator of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact digitalservices@howard.edu.

Howard University

THE WRITERS' CLUB, INC.

1303 Wallach Place, N. W. Washington, D. C. March 26, 1952

Dear Member:

1001an6-8

The Writers' Club, Inc. will present Professor J. Saunders Redding, of Hampton Institute, in a public lecture Sunday, April 27, at 5 p.m. The meeting will be held at the Washington Post Community Room, 1515 L Street, N. W.

The Club has voted to ask each member to contribute five dollars (\$5.00) to defray expenses of this program. The payment of this fee will entitle each member to submit the names of ten persons for the invitational guest list.

If you would like to participate, please send to me by April 4 a list of persons (with addresses) you wish to invite so that the committee can mail the invitations.

Checks are to be made out to Miss Madeline Herbert, treasurer, 1635 R Street, N. W. You may send your check to Miss Herbert by April 4 or mail it to me for forwarding to her.

Very cordially yours,

Joseph L. Langhorne Secretary

Moorland-Spingarn Research Center

Howard University

WRITERS' CLUB

I (desire, do not desire) to participate in the Redding Lecture, April 27, 1952

Space is provided below for names and addresses for the invitational guest list.

NAMES

ADDRESSES

Moorland-Spingarn Research Center